THE COULTER GROUP PLLC A GLOBAL TELECOM AND IT LAW FIRM

> The Coulter Group PLLC 1775 Eye Street, NW Suite 1150 Washington, DC 20005 Tel: +1 202-587-2803 Fax: + 202-587-5601 elizabeth.holowinski@coulterglobal.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

July 13, 2023

Gary L. Winderburg Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Herber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C.; Notice of Provision of Interconnected VoIP Services

Dear Mr. Winderburg:

France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C. ("FTCS"), a carrier authorized to provide resold IXC and CLEC services in the State of Utah (Dkt. No. 03-2402-01), hereby notifies the Commission of its intention to provide intrastate Interconnected VoIP services.

We understand that no specific authorization is required by the Commission to commence providing Interconnected VoIP services. If this is not the case, or if such requirements are implemented in the future, please notify the undersigned of any such requirements.

Please address any regulatory correspondence to FTCS at the following address:

Attention: Joe Topel, Regulatory Manager France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C. 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Coppermine Commons, Suite 425 Herndon, VA 20171 Phone no. 703-375-7323 Email: Joe.topel.ext@orange.com

Kindly direct any questions or comments regarding this submission to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

/s/

Elizabeth Holowinski Counsel to France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C.